
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:280
ANSWERED ON:03.07.2009
COINS FACTORIES
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether requests for setting up of coins factories have been received from some States including the State of Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

